BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of consolidation of KMC Telecom Inc. (holder of ALEC Certificate No. 4733, IXC Certificate No. 4792, and AAV Certificate No. 4822), and KMC Telecom II; Inc. (holder of ALEC Certificate No. 5617 and IXC Certificate No. 5616) into KMC Telecom III, Inc. (holder of ALEC Certificate No. 7093 and IXC Certificate No. 7092), whereby all customers and operations of KMC Telecom, Inc. and KMC Telecom II, Inc. will be transferred to KMC Telecom III, Inc.; for cancellation of ALEC Certificates 4733 and 5617, cancellation of IXC Certificates 4792 and 5616; and for transfer and name change on AAV Certificate 4822 from KMC Telecom Inc. to KMC Telecom III, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 010328-TP ORDER NO. PSC-01-1743A-CO-TP ISSUED: August 29, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 27, 2001, we issued Consummating Order No. PSC-01-1743-CO-TP, which rendered Order No. PSC-01-1565-PAA-TP effective and final, as amended by PSC-01-1565A-PAA-TP, and closed the docket. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Amendatory Order amending Order No. PSC-01-1565-PAA-TP was incorrectly identified in the first ordering paragraph. Therefore, Order No. PSC-01-1743-CO-TP is amended to reflect the correct order number as PSC-01-1565A-PAA-TP.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-01-1743-CO-TP is hereby amended to reflect that Order No.

10747 AUG 29 =

FPSC-CCMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-01-1743A-CO-TP DOCKET NO. 010328-TP PAGE 2

PSC-01-1565-PAA-TP was amended by PSC-01-1565A-PAA-TP. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-01-1743-CO-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>29th</u> Day of <u>August</u>, <u>2001</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing

Services

(SEAL)

JAE